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Utah Schedule 5
Single

QUARTERLY Payroll Period (4 pay periods per year)
Married

1. Utah taxable wages

2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%)

1. Utah taxable wages

. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%)

2
3. Base allowance 113 3. Base allowance 225
4. Line 1 minus $2,277 (not less than 0) 4. Line 1 minus $4,553 (not less than 0)
5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%) 5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%)
6. Line 3 minus line 5 (not less than 0) 6. Line 3 minus line 5 (not less than 0)
7. Withholding tax 7. Withholding tax
line 2 minus line 6 (not less than 0) line 2 minus line 6 (not less than 0)
Utah Schedule 6 SEMIANNUAL Payroll Period (2 pay periods per year)
Single Married
1. Utah taxable wages 1. Utah taxable wages
2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%) 2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%)
3. Base allowance 225 3. Base allowance 450
4. Line 1 minus $4,554 (not less than 0) 4. Line 1 minus $9,107 (not less than 0)
5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%) 5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%)
6. Line 3 minus line 5 (not less than 0) 6. Line 3 minus line 5 (not less than 0)
7. Withholding tax 7. Withholding tax
line 2 minus line 6 (not less than 0) line 2 minus line 6 (not less than 0)
Utah Schedule 7 ANNUAL Payroll Period (7 pay period per year)
Single values in prtaxdeduction Married
1. Utah taxable wages extradedpct 1. Utah taxable wages
2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%) standarddeductibn 2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%)
3. Base allowance|o\wincomelimit 450 3. Base allowance 900
4. Line 1 minus $9,107 (not less than 0) 4. Line 1 minus $18,213 (not less than 0)
5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%)abovetax)rate 5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%)
6. Line 3 minus line 5 (not less than 0) 6. Line 3 minus line 5 (not less than 0)
7. Withholding tax 7. Withholding tax
line 2 minus line 6 (not less than 0) line 2 minus line 6 (not less than 0)
Utah Schedule 8 DAILY or MISCELLANEOUS Payroll Period
Single Married
1. Utah taxable wages 1. Utah taxable wages
2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%) . Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%)
3. Base allowance 3

4. Line 1 minus $35 (not less than 0)
5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%)

6. Line 3 minus line 5 (not less than 0)
7

. Withholding tax
line 2 minus line 6 (not less than 0)

2
2 3. Base allowance
4

. Line 1 minus $70 (not less than 0)

[¢)]

. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%)
6. Line 3 minus line 5 (not less than 0)

7. Withholding tax
line 2 minus line 6 (not less than 0)
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Examples of Utah Withholding Calculations

The following examples show different combinations of pay period, taxable wages and filing status.

Example 1 - Use Schedule 1, Weekly/Single

Example 4 - Use Schedule 4, Monthly/Married

N o o AW =

Payroll Period
Filing Status
Utah Taxable Wages

. Utah taxable wages
. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%) 18
. Base allowance 9
. Line 1 less $175 (not less than 0)
. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%) 8
. Line 3 less line 5 (not less than 0) 6
. Withholding tax - line 2 less line 6 12

Weekly
Single
$400

400

225

Payroll Period
Filing Status
Utah Taxable Wages

. Utah taxable wages

. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%)

. Base allowance

. Line 1 less $1,518 (not less than 0)
Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%)

Line 3 less line 5 (not less than 0)

N o o s P o

Withholding tax - line 2 less line 6

Monthly
Married
$7,800

N\

7,800

351
75
6,282
82
0

351

Example 2 - Use Schedule 2, Biweekly/Single

Payroll Period Biweekly )

Filing Status Single

Utah Taxable Wages $2,600

1. Utah taxable wages 2,600

2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%) 117

3. Base allowance 17

4. Line 1 less $350 (not less than 0) 2,250

5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%) 29

6. Line 3 less line 5 (not less than 0) 0

7. Withholding tax - line 2 less line 6 117
N

Example 3 - Use Schedule 3, Semimonthly/Married
4 \

N O O AW =

Payroll Period
Filing Status
Utah Taxable Wages

. Utah taxable wages
. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%) 54
. Base allowance 38
. Line 1 less $759 (not less than 0)
. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%) 6
. Line 3 less line 5 (not less than 0) 32
. Withholding tax - line 2 less line 6 22

Semimonthly
Married
$1,200

1,200

441

Example 5 - Use Schedule 5, Quarterly/Single

Payroll Period
Filing Status Single

Utah Taxable Wages

. Utah taxable wages

. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%)

. Base allowance

Line 1 less $2,277 (not less than 0)
Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%)

Line 3 less line 5 (not less than 0)

N o g k0N~

Withholding tax - line 2 less line 6

Quarterly

$9,000

\

9,000
405
113
6,723
87
26
379

Example 6 - Use Schedule 8, Daily/Married

Payroll Period Daily
Filing Status

Utah Taxable Wages $175
. Utah taxable wages

. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%)

. Base allowance

Line 1 less $70 (not less than 0)
Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%)

Line 3 less line 5 (not less than 0)

N o g koD~

Withholding tax - line 2 less line 6

Married

175

8
3
105
1
2

6
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