PUBLICATION 14

Rev. 4/



The income tax withholding tables in this revision are effective for pay periods beginning on or after June 1, 2025

Withholding Tax Guide Utah Withholding Information and Tax Tables

Effective June 1, 2025

Utah State Tax Commission 210 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, Utah 84134 801-297-2200 1-800-662-4335 tax.utah.gov



If you need an accommodation under the Americans with Disabilities Act, email **taxada@utah.gov**, or call 801-297-3811 or TDD 801-297-2020. Please allow three working days for a response.

Contents

Electronic Filing Requirements	2
General Information	2
Employment Tax Workshops	2
Who Must Withhold Taxes	2
Employer Withholding Exemption	2
Employee Withholding Exclusions	
Nonresident Employees Working Temporarily in Utah	
Interstate Transportation Wages	
Active Duty Service Member's Nonresident	
Spouse Wages	9
Definitions	9
Wages	
Utah Taxable Wages	
Household Employees	
How to Get a Withholding Account	9
Federal Employer Identification Number	-
Bond Requirements for Utah	
How Much to Withhold	
How to File Returns	
Filing with No Tax Liability (Zero Returns)	
Amended Returns	
How to Make Payments	
Payroll Service Providers	
Liability	
Annual Reconciliation	
Amended Reconciliations	
Late and/or Incorrect Filings	-
Balancing the Reconciliation	_
Withholding Filing Record	
Due Dates	
Annual Returns with Annual Payments	
Quarterly Returns with Quarterly Payments	
Quarterly Returns with Monthly Payments	
Annual Reconciliations, W-2s and 1099s	
Filing Status Changes	
W-2 and 1099 Requirements	
Amending W-2s	
Penalties and Interest	
Late Filing and Late Payments	5
Annual Reconciliation	
Interest	6

Changing or Closing an Account	6
Agencies	6
Internal Revenue Service	6
Utah State Tax Commission	6
Social Security Administration	
Utah Dept. of Workforce Services	
Labor Commission of Utah	6
Utah Withholding Taxes Calendar	7
Utah Withholding Schedules	8
Instructions	8
Utah Schedules 1-4 – Weekly, Biweekly,	
Semimonthly, Monthly	g
Utah Schedules 5-8 – Quarterly, Semiannual,	
Annual, Daily	10
Examples of Utah Withholding Calculations	11
Utah Withholding Tables	
Weekly and Biweekly Payroll Periods	12
Semimonthly and Monthly Payroll Periods	13
Quarterly and Semiannual Payroll Periods	14
Annual and Daily/Miscellaneous Payroll Periods	15

E-Verify for Employers

Employers can help prevent identity theft by verifying the social security numbers of job applicants. E-Verify is a free service of the U.S. Department of Homeland Security that verifies employment eligibility through the Internet. Employers can use E-Verify at **dhs.gov/E-Verify**.

Utah Schedule 5 QUARTERLY Payroll Period (4 pay periods per year) **Single** Married 1. Utah taxable wages 1. Utah taxable wages 2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%) 2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%) 3. Base allowance 113 3. Base allowance 225 4. Line 1 minus \$2,277 (not less than 0) 4. Line 1 minus \$4,553 (not less than 0) 5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%) 5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%) 6. Line 3 minus line 5 (not less than 0) 6. Line 3 minus line 5 (not less than 0) 7. Withholding tax 7. Withholding tax line 2 minus line 6 (not less than 0) line 2 minus line 6 (not less than 0) **Utah Schedule 6** SEMIANNUAL Payroll Period (2 pay periods per year) Single Married 1. Utah taxable wages 1. Utah taxable wages 2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%) 2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%) 3. Base allowance 225 3. Base allowance 450 4. Line 1 minus \$4,554 (not less than 0) 4. Line 1 minus \$9,107 (not less than 0) 5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%) 5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%) 6. Line 3 minus line 5 (not less than 0) 6. Line 3 minus line 5 (not less than 0) 7. Withholding tax 7. Withholding tax line 2 minus line 6 (not less than 0) line 2 minus line 6 (not less than 0) **Utah Schedule 7** ANNUAL Payroll Period (1 pay period per year) Single values in prtaxdeduction Married 1. Utah taxable wages extradedpct 1. Utah taxable wages 2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%) 2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%) standarddeduction 3. Base allowance lowincome limit 450 3. Base allowance 900 4. Line 1 minus \$9,107 (not less than 0) 4. Line 1 minus \$18,213 (not less than 0) 5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%)abovetaxrate 5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%) 6. Line 3 minus line 5 (not less than 0) 6. Line 3 minus line 5 (not less than 0) 7. Withholding tax 7. Withholding tax line 2 minus line 6 (not less than 0) line 2 minus line 6 (not less than 0) **Utah Schedule 8 DAILY or MISCELLANEOUS** Payroll Period Married Single 1. Utah taxable wages 1. Utah taxable wages 2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%) 2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%) 3. Base allowance 2 3. Base allowance 3 4. Line 1 minus \$35 (not less than 0) 4. Line 1 minus \$70 (not less than 0) 5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%) 5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%) 6. Line 3 minus line 5 (not less than 0) 6. Line 3 minus line 5 (not less than 0) 7. Withholding tax 7. Withholding tax line 2 minus line 6 (not less than 0) line 2 minus line 6 (not less than 0)

Examples of Utah Withholding CalculationsThe following examples show different combinations of pay period, taxable wages and filing status.

Example 1 - Use Schedule 1, Weekly/Single

Payroll Period	Weekly		
Filing Status	Single		
Utah Taxable Wages	\$400		
Utah taxable wages			400
2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.	5%)		18
3. Base allowance		9	
4. Line 1 less \$175 (not less	s than 0)	225	
5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.	3%)	3	
6. Line 3 less line 5 (not les	s than 0)	6	
7. Withholding tax - line 2 le	ess line 6		12

Example 4 - Use Schedule 4, Monthly/Married

Payroll Period	Monthly	,	`
Filing Status	Married		
Utah Taxable Wages	\$7,800		
1. Utah taxable wages			7,800
2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.	5%)		351
3. Base allowance		75	
4. Line 1 less \$1,518 (not le	ess than 0)	6,282	
5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.	3%)	82	
6. Line 3 less line 5 (not les	s than 0)	0	
7. Withholding tax - line 2 le	ess line 6		351

Example 2 - Use Schedule 2, Biweekly/Single

Payroll Period	Biweekly	′	
Filing Status	Single		
Utah Taxable Wages	\$2,600		
1. Utah taxable wages			2,600
2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%	·)		117
3. Base allowance		17	
4. Line 1 less \$350 (not less th	an 0)	2,250	
5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%	·)	29	
6. Line 3 less line 5 (not less th	nan 0)	0	
7. Withholding tax - line 2 less	line 6		117

Example 5 - Use Schedule 5, Quarterly/Single

_	-	•		_
_	Payroll Period	Quarterl	у	
	Filing Status	Single		
	Utah Taxable Wages	\$9,000		
	1. Utah taxable wages			9,000
	2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%	(a)		405
	3. Base allowance		113	
	4. Line 1 less \$2,277 (not less	than 0)	6,723	
	5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%	(a)	87	
	6. Line 3 less line 5 (not less the	han 0)	26	
	7. Withholding tax - line 2 less	line 6		379

Example 3 - Use Schedule 3, Semimonthly/Married

Payroll Period	Semimonthly	
Filing Status	Married	
Utah Taxable Wages	\$1,200	
Utah taxable wages		1,200
2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%	6)	54
3. Base allowance	38	
4. Line 1 less \$759 (not less the	nan 0) 441	
5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%	6)	
6. Line 3 less line 5 (not less t	han 0) 32	
7. Withholding tax - line 2 less	line 6	22

Example 6 - Use Schedule 8, Daily/Married

Payroll Period Dail	у		
Filing Status Mar	ried		
Utah Taxable Wages \$17	5		
1. Utah taxable wages			175
2. Multiply line 1 by .045 (4.5%)			8
3. Base allowance		3	
4. Line 1 less \$70 (not less than 0)		105	
5. Multiply line 4 by .013 (1.3%)		1	
6. Line 3 less line 5 (not less than 0)	2	
7. Withholding tax - line 2 less line 6	3		6

